Series BU
Cylinders series BU
1
Basic cylinder  Ø50, 50 mm stroke, double acting,  magnetic piston
type, female threaded piston rod 50/50 DBU/M8
Cylinder Ø63, through rod, 80 mm stroke, double acting, magnetic piston
type, stainless steel and male threaded piston rod 63R80 DBU/M17
Cylinder Ø80, double stroke tandem, 50 mm stroke 1 + 100 mm

SPRING THEORETICAL TRACTIVE FORCE
MATERIALS
ORDER KEY
ORDER EXAMPLES
Bore
Version 1
Stroke
Version 2
Series
Version 3
Version 4
Piston type
Option 1
Option 2
Special options (supplied upon request)
Page 1.41
BU
VERSION 1
/ Basic cylinder T Double push tandem
R Through rod P Double stroke tandem
F Hollow through rod V Opposed tandem
VERSION 2
D Double acting Y Single acting rear spring
S Single acting front spring
VERSION 3
I End caps distance between centers  to ISO 6431 standard*
VERSION 4
A Non-rotating piston rod device (supplied only with female threaded piston rod option)
PISTON TYPE
Non-magnetic /M Magnetic
OPTION 1
1 Stainless steel piston rod** 3 Stainless steel piston rod and
2 Seals for high temperatures seals for high temperatures
OPTION 2
7 Male threaded piston rod 8 Female threaded piston rod
S•
UNITOP RU-P/6  RU-P/7
Compact cylinders
* Supplied only from Ø 32 to Ø 100
** Supplied as standard for Ø 20 and Ø 25
SEALS KIT
Polyurethane Ø/SG/BU Through rod, polyurethane Ø/SG/R/BU
For high temperatures Ø/SG/BU2 Through rod, for high temperatures Ø/SG/R/BU2
SPARE PARTS
P.S.: Magnetic sensors FM102BU - FM103 (see chapter magnetic sensors from page 1.88)
• See technical data on page 0.12
P.S.: End caps mountings accessories of  Version No.3 (end caps distance between centers
to ISO standard) are the same of the cylinders series “CPUI” (see from page 1.18)
Stroke (mm)
Sp
rin
g
tra
ct
ive
 fo
rc
e
(N
)
W_C1SERIE_BU UK  23-01-2003  11:39  Pagina 41
1
Series BU
Cylinders series BUPage 1.42
Ø AF BG* D D1 DT E EE KF LB
H11 H13
20 11,5 12 3,8 12 8 36 M5 M6 4,4
25 11,5 13 3,8 12 8 40 M5 M6 4,4
32 13 14,5 4,5 14 10,5 50 G 1/8 M8 5,4
40 13 14,5 4,5 14 10,5 60 G 1/8 M8 5,4
50 16,5 14,5 6 18 11 68 G 1/8 M10 1,7
63 16,5 14,5 6 18 11 84 G 1/8 M10 1,7
80 21 16,5 8 23 15 102 G 1/8 M12 1
100 24,5 19,5 10 28 15 123 G 1/8 M16 3,5